IDAHO

DEPARTMENT oF LABOR
C.L. “BurcH" OTTER, GOVERNOR
KeNNETH D. EDMUNDS, DIRECTOR

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: Nov. 24, 2014
Information Contact: Bob Fick (208) 332-3570 ext 3628 or Georgia Smith (208) 332-3570 ext 2102

Most Idaho County Wages Gained Ground on the US Average in 2013

Personal income rose in all but one Idaho county in 2013, lessening the gap between the average county wage
and the national average wage in 36 of the 44 counties, according to estimates from the U.S. Bureau of
Economic Analysis.

Personal income - the total of wages, business profits, investment earnings and transfer payments like Social
Security and pensions - was up 3.9 percent statewide, nearly twice the national growth rate of 2 percent.

And while 31 Idaho counties posted average wage growth in excess of the national rate, the average wage in
three-quarters of the state’s counties remained below 75 percent of the national average.

Lewis County in north central Idaho was the only one to experience a decline in total personal income - the
result of a 23 percent drop in farm income.

Idaho’s 2013 average wage was up 2.4 percent from 2012 to $37,800 - 75.6 percent of the national average
wage of just over $50,000. In 2012, comparatively weak growth dropped the average Idaho wage to just 74.4
percent of the national average.

Idaho’s highest average wage in 2013 was in Butte County at nearly $85,500, an increase of over 6 percent
from 2012 to stand at 171 percent of the national average. The Idaho National Laboratory is in Butte County.
The lowest average wage was in Oneida County in southeastern Idaho at $25,700 - an increase of 2 percent
from 2012 to 51.4 percent of the national average.

Overall personal income in the 33 rural counties was up 3.7 percent to $19.7 billion while income in the 11
urban counties rose 4 percent to $38.6 billion. The fractionally lower growth rate in rural Idaho dropped its
share of total personal income a tenth of a point to 33.6 percent.

By contrast, average business profits rose by a greater percentage than wages in 29 of the 44 counties.

Statewide, average business profits grew 4 percent, just a tenth of a percentage point more than the average
wage. Nationally business profits rose 3.4 percent in 2013.

2013 Idaho Personal Income By County

(v)
Total Income Chg from Average Chgfrom %ofNat Average Chgfrom

2012 Wage 2012 Average Biz Profit 2012
us $14,151,427,000,000 2.0% $50,012 0.8% —— $32,757 3.4%
Idaho $58,272,226,000 3.9% $37,800 3.1% 75.6% $24,271 4.0%
Urban $38,591,482,000 4.4% $38,835 2.3% 77.7% $27,880 4.0%
Rural $19,680,744,000 3.7% $35,660 2.6% 71.3% $17,896 4.0%

CENTRAL OFFICE e 317 West Main Street » Boise, Idaho 83735 e Tel: 208-332-3570 e Web: labor.idaho.gov

ployer and Service Provider, Regsonabie accommodations are avallable upon request. Diarl 711 f TY idato Reiay Sevvics



Ada
Adams
Bannock
Bear Lake
Benewah
Bingham
Blaine
Boise
Bonner
Bonneville
Boundary
Butte
Camas
Canyon
Caribou
Cassia
Clark
Clearwater
Custer
Elmore
Franklin
Fremont
Gem
Gooding
Idaho
Jefferson
Jerome
Kootenai
Latah
Lemhi
Lewis
Lincoln
Madison
Minidoka
Nez Perce
Oneida
Owyhee

$17,656,163,000
$126,389,000
$2,574,578,000
$205,735,000
$319,624,000
$1,487,996,000
$1,439,989,000
$269,964,000
$1,419,968,000
$4,151,884,000
$321,983,000
$96,865,000
$51,114,000
$5,092,355,000
$274,472,000
$883,894,000
$46,312,000
$278,768,000
$150,693,000
$1,007,628,000
$404,861,000
$412,208,000
$510,546,000
$697,367,000
$507,689,000
$843,837,000
$785,286,000
$5,262,500,000
$1,343,147,000
$272,935,000
$169,262,000
$192,234,000
$860,874,000
$761,880,000
$1,525,093,000
$135,531,000
$388,245,000

4.7%
2.3%
1.7%
3.2%
0.9%
4.9%
1.2%
1.5%
3.0%
3.0%
3.2%
1.4%
9.3%
5.0%
0.8%
5.3%
2.3%
2.3%
2.8%
5.2%
4.5%
8.4%
4.9%
5.7%
2.0%
4.4%
5.5%
3.0%
0.5%
1.1%
0.0%
5.0%
3.8%
8.0%
3.1%
5.7%
5.1%

$43,937
$32,448
$33,479
$29,755
$36,380
$33,756
$40,100
$26,767
$33,602
$33,984
$33,863
$85,463
$45,927
$33,230
$49,096
$32,939
$38,166
$34,841
$41,464
$40,293
$27,433
$31,026
$29,042
$34,589
$34,514
$29,067
$35,449
$34,834
$30,676
$29,798
$29,560
$33,687
$29,586
$34,844
$38,042
$25,718
$33,173

2.0%
9.1%
1.5%
8.7%
5.0%
3.0%
5.0%
3.6%
3.8%
1.7%
3.1%
4.2%
12.0%
2.8%
8.0%
3.8%
11.6%
3.6%
-0.7%
2.4%
5.0%
4.5%
3.7%
6.4%
5.4%
0.9%
6.0%
3.0%
4.9%
8.6%
3.4%
4.2%
6.2%
2.5%
3.4%
2.1%
5.0%

87.9%
64.9%
66.9%
59.5%
72.7%
67.5%
80.2%
53.5%
67.2%
68.0%
67.7%
170.9%
91.8%
66.4%
98.2%
65.9%
76.3%
69.7%
82.9%
80.6%
54.9%
62.0%
58.1%
69.2%
69.0%
58.1%
70.9%
69.7%
61.3%
59.6%
59.1%
67.4%
59.2%
69.7%
76.1%
51.4%
66.3%

$35,923
$9,065
$15,155
$12,477
$23,231
$28,427
$18,865
$9,901
$12,439
$42,866
$17,009
$7,339
$2,530
$14,310
$11,476
$26,591
$419
$15,927
$9,262
$14,142
$12,063
$13,229
$10,133
$13,696
$14,396
$19,885
$34,011
$17,147
$16,673
$14,063
$8,870
$8,810
$21,475
$19,527
$28,126
$16,037
$11,405

4.0%
3.3%
3.2%
3.3%
3.2%
4.6%
5.8%
4.7%
3.6%
4.8%
5.5%
1.8%
5.3%
3.6%
4.4%
3.4%
5.5%
3.9%
2.9%
3.7%
3.6%
3.9%
3.8%
3.3%
3.5%
4.4%
3.4%
3.2%
3.5%
3.8%
2.8%
4.2%
4.2%
3.2%
3.9%
3.8%
4.0%



Payette $745,388,000
Power $316,317,000
Shoshone $468,242,000
Teton $317,602,000
Twin Falls $2,779,540,000
Valley $400,831,000
Washington $314,437,000

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

4.3%
5.2%
1.5%
5.5%
4.3%
1.5%
5.0%

$33,794
$38,035
$41,110
$31,848
$31,952
$34,214
$29,826

--end--

3.7%
1.8%
4.6%
4.7%
4.4%
9.9%
5.5%

EOYM &

67.6%
76.1%
82.2%
63.7%
63.9%
68.4%
59.6%

$18,208
$21,387
$11,915
$18,198
$23,278
$14,571
$9,601

2.9%
3.3%
3.7%
6.4%
3.4%
5.5%
3.7%



