

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: Nov. 24, 2014

Information Contact: Bob Fick (208) 332-3570 ext 3628 or Georgia Smith (208) 332-3570 ext 2102

Most Idaho County Wages Gained Ground on the US Average in 2013

Personal income rose in all but one Idaho county in 2013, lessening the gap between the average county wage and the national average wage in 36 of the 44 counties, according to estimates from the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis.

Personal income - the total of wages, business profits, investment earnings and transfer payments like Social Security and pensions - was up 3.9 percent statewide, nearly twice the national growth rate of 2 percent.

And while 31 Idaho counties posted average wage growth in excess of the national rate, the average wage in three-quarters of the state's counties remained below 75 percent of the national average.

Lewis County in north central Idaho was the only one to experience a decline in total personal income - the result of a 23 percent drop in farm income.

Idaho's 2013 average wage was up 2.4 percent from 2012 to \$37,800 - 75.6 percent of the national average wage of just over \$50,000. In 2012, comparatively weak growth dropped the average Idaho wage to just 74.4 percent of the national average.

Idaho's highest average wage in 2013 was in Butte County at nearly \$85,500, an increase of over 6 percent from 2012 to stand at 171 percent of the national average. The Idaho National Laboratory is in Butte County. The lowest average wage was in Oneida County in southeastern Idaho at \$25,700 - an increase of 2 percent from 2012 to 51.4 percent of the national average.

Overall personal income in the 33 rural counties was up 3.7 percent to \$19.7 billion while income in the 11 urban counties rose 4 percent to \$38.6 billion. The fractionally lower growth rate in rural Idaho dropped its share of total personal income a tenth of a point to 33.6 percent.

By contrast, average business profits rose by a greater percentage than wages in 29 of the 44 counties. Statewide, average business profits grew 4 percent, just a tenth of a percentage point more than the average wage. Nationally business profits rose 3.4 percent in 2013.

2013 Idaho Personal Income By County							
	Total Income	Chg from 2012	Average Wage	Chg from 2012	% of Nat Average	Average Biz Profit	Chg from 2012
US	\$14,151,427,000,000	2.0%	\$50,012	0.8%		\$32,757	3.4%
Idaho	\$58,272,226,000	3.9%	\$37,800	3.1%	75.6%	\$24,271	4.0%
Urban	\$38,591,482,000	4.4%	\$38,835	2.3%	77.7%	\$27,880	4.0%
Rural	\$19,680,744,000	3.7%	\$35,660	2.6%	71.3%	\$17,896	4.0%

Ada	\$17,656,163,000	4.7%	\$43,937	2.0%	87.9%	\$35,923	4.0%
Adams	\$126,389,000	2.3%	\$32,448	9.1%	64.9%	\$9,065	3.3%
Bannock	\$2,574,578,000	1.7%	\$33,479	1.5%	66.9%	\$15,155	3.2%
Bear Lake	\$205,735,000	3.2%	\$29,755	8.7%	59.5%	\$12,477	3.3%
Benewah	\$319,624,000	0.9%	\$36,380	5.0%	72.7%	\$23,231	3.2%
Bingham	\$1,487,996,000	4.9%	\$33,756	3.0%	67.5%	\$28,427	4.6%
Blaine	\$1,439,989,000	1.2%	\$40,100	5.0%	80.2%	\$18,865	5.8%
Boise	\$269,964,000	1.5%	\$26,767	3.6%	53.5%	\$9,901	4.7%
Bonner	\$1,419,968,000	3.0%	\$33,602	3.8%	67.2%	\$12,439	3.6%
Bonneville	\$4,151,884,000	3.0%	\$33,984	1.7%	68.0%	\$42,866	4.8%
Boundary	\$321,983,000	3.2%	\$33,863	3.1%	67.7%	\$17,009	5.5%
Butte	\$96,865,000	1.4%	\$85,463	4.2%	170.9%	\$7,339	1.8%
Camas	\$51,114,000	9.3%	\$45,927	12.0%	91.8%	\$2,530	5.3%
Canyon	\$5,092,355,000	5.0%	\$33,230	2.8%	66.4%	\$14,310	3.6%
Caribou	\$274,472,000	0.8%	\$49,096	8.0%	98.2%	\$11,476	4.4%
Cassia	\$883,894,000	5.3%	\$32,939	3.8%	65.9%	\$26,591	3.4%
Clark	\$46,312,000	2.3%	\$38,166	11.6%	76.3%	\$419	5.5%
Clearwater	\$278,768,000	2.3%	\$34,841	3.6%	69.7%	\$15,927	3.9%
Custer	\$150,693,000	2.8%	\$41,464	-0.7%	82.9%	\$9,262	2.9%
Elmore	\$1,007,628,000	5.2%	\$40,293	2.4%	80.6%	\$14,142	3.7%
Franklin	\$404,861,000	4.5%	\$27,433	5.0%	54.9%	\$12,063	3.6%
Fremont	\$412,208,000	8.4%	\$31,026	4.5%	62.0%	\$13,229	3.9%
Gem	\$510,546,000	4.9%	\$29,042	3.7%	58.1%	\$10,133	3.8%
Gooding	\$697,367,000	5.7%	\$34,589	6.4%	69.2%	\$13,696	3.3%
Idaho	\$507,689,000	2.0%	\$34,514	5.4%	69.0%	\$14,396	3.5%
Jefferson	\$843,837,000	4.4%	\$29,067	0.9%	58.1%	\$19,885	4.4%
Jerome	\$785,286,000	5.5%	\$35,449	6.0%	70.9%	\$34,011	3.4%
Kootenai	\$5,262,500,000	3.0%	\$34,834	3.0%	69.7%	\$17,147	3.2%
Latah	\$1,343,147,000	0.5%	\$30,676	4.9%	61.3%	\$16,673	3.5%
Lemhi	\$272,935,000	1.1%	\$29,798	8.6%	59.6%	\$14,063	3.8%
Lewis	\$169,262,000	0.0%	\$29,560	3.4%	59.1%	\$8,870	2.8%
Lincoln	\$192,234,000	5.0%	\$33,687	4.2%	67.4%	\$8,810	4.2%
Madison	\$860,874,000	3.8%	\$29,586	6.2%	59.2%	\$21,475	4.2%
Minidoka	\$761,880,000	8.0%	\$34,844	2.5%	69.7%	\$19,527	3.2%
Nez Perce	\$1,525,093,000	3.1%	\$38,042	3.4%	76.1%	\$28,126	3.9%
Oneida	\$135,531,000	5.7%	\$25,718	2.1%	51.4%	\$16,037	3.8%
Owyhee	\$388,245,000	5.1%	\$33,173	5.0%	66.3%	\$11,405	4.0%

Payette	\$745,388,000	4.3%	\$33,794	3.7%	67.6%	\$18,208	2.9%
Power	\$316,317,000	5.2%	\$38,035	1.8%	76.1%	\$21,387	3.3%
Shoshone	\$468,242,000	1.5%	\$41,110	4.6%	82.2%	\$11,915	3.7%
Teton	\$317,602,000	5.5%	\$31,848	4.7%	63.7%	\$18,198	6.4%
Twin Falls	\$2,779,540,000	4.3%	\$31,952	4.4%	63.9%	\$23,278	3.4%
Valley	\$400,831,000	1.5%	\$34,214	9.9%	68.4%	\$14,571	5.5%
Washington	\$314,437,000	5.0%	\$29,826	5.5%	59.6%	\$9,601	3.7%
Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis							

--end--





